FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-15-2000



101517088

10.18.00

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PAIENIS UNLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission '	Type	Conveyance Typ	e	and manufactures and the property and the second s				
X New	X Assignment Se		Security Agre	eement				
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name						
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governmen	1				
Corrective	Document Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Governme	nt Agencies) Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company			Month Day Year 10/02/00				
Name (line 2)			***	Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)			- 1					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1)	Visteon Global Techr	ologies, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	One Parklane Bouleva	ırd		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	728 Parklane Towers	East		separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Dearborn City	MI State/Country	481 Zir	26 Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name				19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Treffer dagrees.	ata di Granda da Kazara	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		-				
e Torrigina (1) and the second of the secon								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	313-755-9098			
Name [Brenda Garrett					
Address (line 1)	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.					
Address (line 2)	One Parklane Boule	vard				
Address (line 3)	728 Parklane Tower	s East				
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, Michigan	48126				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 2			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	A mark ii	additional numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the Pi ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten	for the same property). t Number(s)			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT			
has n	not been assigned.	PCI	PCI			
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	15			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	600			
	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1500						
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement an	nd Signature					
attached		ief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit				
Brenda	a Garrett 5	Brenda Garrett	10/4/00			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011232 FRAME: 0674

Serial Numl	<u>ber</u> <u>Title</u>	Date Filed	Our Ref.
09/467694	BEADED PLATE FOR A HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	12/23/1999	199-1206
09/468040	BEADED PLATE FOR A HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	12/21/1999	199-0786
09/470372	CONTINUOUS CORRUGATED HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	12/22/1999	199-0303
09/470383	HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	12/22/1999	199-0782
09/470404	METHOD OF BRAZING HEAT EXCHANGERS	12/22/1999	198-0196
09/470546	SINGLE HEAT EXCHANGER	12/22/1999	199-0849
09/470626	REFRIGERANT CHARGE VALVE	12/22/1999	199-0842
09/487440	COMBINED NEEDLE GUIDE, FILTER AND FLOW DIRECTOR FOR GASOLINE FUEL INJECTORS	1/19/2000	199-0030
09/492431	VARIABLE SWASH PLATE COMPRESSOR	1/27/2000	199-0115
09/493657	METHOD OF KNOWLEDGE BASED ENGINEERING DESIGN USING OCCUPANT COMPARTMENT GUIDELINES FOR AN INSTRUMENT PANEL	1/28/2000	199-0522
09/495242	ETCHED TRI-METAL WITH INTEGRATED WIRE TRACES FOR WIRE BONDING	1/31/2000	197-1249
09/505305	METHOD OF DETECTING A PREDETERMINED DC OFFSET IN AN AUTOMOTIVE AUDIO SYSTEM	2/17/2000	199-1348
09/505971	ELECTRICAL CHARGING SYSTEM	2/17/2000	199-0917
09/512001	VARIABLE SWASH PLATE COMPRESSOR	2/24/2000	199-0657
09/515564	ANTENNA ASSEMBLY	2/29/2000	199-0888

PATENT REEL: 011232 FRAME: 0675

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the inventions claimed in the applications having the U.S. Serial Numbers listed in Attachment A hereto, said applications having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the noted filing dates;

WHEREAS, Visteon Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, has acquired an interest in each of said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford, by these presents does assign and transfer unto Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said inventions, together with all patents, applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Executed the 2nd day of October , 2000.

RECORDED: 10/18/2000

FORD MOTOR COMPANY	
By: / Jane	PLC
Title: Assistant Secretary	

PATENT REEL: 011232 FRAME: 0676